
BARRY NEEDLEMAN 

Direct Dial: 603.230.4407 

Email: barry.needleman@mclane.com 

Adimitted in NH, MA and ME 

11 South Main Street, Suite 500 

Concord, NH 03301 

MIDDLETON 3230-4448 

August 15, 2024 

Mr. Andrew Biemer 

Administrator 

New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee 

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 

Concord, NH 03301 

Re: Docket No. 2024-02, Petition Requesting Jurisdiction and Oversight of 
Eversource’s Proposed X-178 Transmission Line Replacement Project 

Petition for Intervention and Appearance 

Dear Administrator Biemer: 

Enclosed for filing, pursuant to Site 202.11 and RSA 541-A:32, please find a Petition for 

Intervention on behalf of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a as Eversource 

Energy in the above-captioned proceeding. 

Please include the following individuals on the service list for this docket. 

barry.needleman@mclane.com 

thomas.getz@mclane.com 
rebecca.walkley@mclane.com 

erik.newman@eversource.com 
marvin.bellis@eversource.com 

Finally, please note, consistent with Site 202.04, my appearance along with the 
appearances of Thomas B. Getz and Rebecca Walkley. We are all attorneys licensed to practice 

in New Hampshire. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

“ Barry Needleman 

C: Service List 

McLane Middleton, Professional Association 

Manchester, Concord, Portsmouth, NH | Woburn, Boston, MA 

McLane.com 

4884-5 186-0399 
129856\24101082.v1



FIRST 

Administrator 

Andrew 

Allen 

William 

Pradip 

Mark 

Jospeh 

Susan 

Sarah 

Daniel 

Linda 

James 

Laura 

Mary 

Kris 

Kathryn 

Robert 

ADMIN 

Easton 

Carleton 

Alexander 

Michael 

LAST ORG 

SEC SEC 

Biemer PUC/SEC 

Brooks DOJ 

Cass DOT 

Chattopadhya PUC 

Dell’Orfano DOJ 

Doiron BEA 

Duprey Public Member 

Fuller PUC 

Goldner PUC 

Hansen Self 

Jalbert Public Member 

Maynard DO) 

Moritz Town of Bethlehem 

Pastoriza Self 

Ryan Town of Easton 

Scott DES 

SEC SEC 

Selectboard Townof Easton 

Simnpson PUC 

Speidel PUC 

York DCNR 

EMAIL 

admin@sec.nh.gov 

andrew. biemer@puc.nh.gov 

kelvin.a.brooks@doj.nh.gov 

william.j.cass@dot.nh.gov 

pradip.k.chattopadh1@puc.nh.gov 

mark.w.dellorfano@cdoj.nh.gov 

joseph.a.doiron@livefree.nh.gov 

sduprey3L@gmail.com 

sarah.f.fuller@puc.nh.gov 

daniel.c.goldner@puc.nh.gov 

linda.hansen193@gmail.com 

jmj@ridecj.com; jjalbert@ridecj.com 

Laura.L.Maynard@doj.nh.gov 

Admin@BethlehemNH.org 

krispastoriza@gmail.com 

KeastonRyan@gmail.com 

robert.r.scott@des.nh.gov 

admin@sec.nh.gov 

EastonNHSelectboard@gmail.com 

carleton.b.simpson@puc.nh.gov 

alexander.f.speidel@puc.nh.gov 

michael.c.york@dncr.nh.gov




